# OP \$40.00 1242913

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven J. MALZONE		01/03/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Speedline Team Sports Inc.	
Street Address:	1804 N Habana Ave.	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1242913	TRADER SPORTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 813-888-6275

Email: FIRM@tampaiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur W Fisher III 26453

Address Line 1: P O Drawer 1219

Address Line 4: Dunnellon, FLORIDA 34430-1219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur W Fisher III 26453
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur W Fisher, III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Malzone Assign TS word mark 2024#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0291

900826018

# **Assignment of Trademark**

WHEREAS, Steven J. Malzone, a citizen of the Unites States, and business address of 1804 N Habana Ave, Tampa, FL 33607 (hereinafter "Assignor") used the trademark TRADER SPORTS + Design, Reg. No. 1,242,913 (hereinafter referred to as "the MARK"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Speedline Team Sports, Inc., a Florida corporation having a business address of 1804 N. Habana Ave., Tampa, FL 33607, (hereinafter "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor had in and to the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARK was used and which is symbolized by the MARK, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the **MARK** and the registration therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the **MARK** is used and which is symbolized by the **MARK**, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, effective January 30, 2013.

Assignor executed and delivered at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and performed any other reasonable acts the Assignee required in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the **MARK** in the Assignee effective January 30, 2013 and provided evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence was deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence was in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor:

By:

Steven J. Malzone

Date: /-3-24

RECORDED: 01/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0292